Social Welfare Division Contacts by States and Union Territories in India

State/Union
Territory

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Contact Person

Ms. Ankita Mishra Bundela
Secretary (Social Welfare Department)
Ms. K. Damyanti

Principal Secretary, Social Welfare
Department

M. A. Kumar Raja
Deputy Director, Welfare of Differently
Abled, Transgender & Sr. Citizens

Ms. Niharika Rai

Secretary, Department of Women & Child
Development, Social Justice & Empowerment
& Tribal Affairs

Shri K J Hilaly

State Commissioner of PwDS

Shri Atul Prasad

Principal Secretary, Department of Social
Welfare

Shri Prassna R

Secretary, Social Welfare

Shri Santosh Kumar

Section officer, Office of State Commissioner
PwDs, GNCT of Delhi

Dr. A. Madhavi

DD Disabilities, Dept of Social Welfare,
GNCTD

Sh. Nitish Mohan Tripathi

Address

Andaman and Nicobar Administration,
Secretariat, Port Blair-744101

D.Number.74-14-2, 1st floor,
Rajanarendra Building, Krishna Nagar,

Yanamalakuduru road, Vijayawada -
520007

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar -
791111

Government of Bihar, Patna-800015,
Bihar

Phone Number

9100778087

9490720301

8919173853

9435080266;
9453182377

09431005001

9406100100

8527077845

9013270156

9873936472

Email Address

secyship.and@nic.in

peshiswl@gmail.com
peshi.wcdsc@gmail.com

swbihar@gmail.com
secysw-bih@nic.in



mailto:secyship.and@nic.in
mailto:peshisw1@gmail.com
mailto:peshi.wcdsc@gmail.com
mailto:swbihar@gmail.com
mailto:secysw-bih@nic.in

_ State Coordinator UDID Project
Shri S. K. Bhandari
Secretary, Department of Social Welfare
Shri Santano Fernandes
Deputy State Commissioner of Persons with
Disabilities
Shri Maj Aggarwal
Principal Secretary, Department of Social
Justice & Empowerment
Shri Dina Nath Pandey
State Commissioner of Persons with
Disabilities, Govt. of Gujarat

- Shri Dinesh Shastri

Haryana State Commissioner of Persons with

Disabilities, Govt. of Haryana
Dr. Amitabh Kaushal
Secretary, Department of Women Child
Development & Social Security
Shri Satish Chandra
State Commissioner of Persons with
Disabilities

- Shri Basavaraju VS

Karnataka State commissioner for Persons with

Disabilities
Shri Biju Prabhakar
Special Secretary, Social Justice Department
Dr. G. Harikumar
State Commissioner of Persons with
Disabilities, Govt. of Kerala

Shri Sandeep Rajak

State Commissioner of PwDs

Shri Sunil Sharma

Assistant Director

Madhya Pradesh

Government of Goa, Porvorim-
4035211

Govt. of Gujarat, Sardar Patel Bhawan,
Block-5, 9th floor, Sachivalaya,
Gandhinagar-382010

Govt. of Jharkhand, Room
Number.304, Project Building,
Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004

9643335576

9881435463

9978444105

9978406491

9050080529

9430119083

9431271428

9449869430

9447035355

9447743797

9425139344

9752405244

socialwelfaregoa@rediffmail.com

secswd@gujarat.gov.in

swdjharkhand@gmail.com

sisecykerala@gmail.com



mailto:socialwelfaregoa@rediffmail.com
mailto:secswd@gujarat.gov.in
mailto:swdjharkhand@gmail.com
mailto:sjsecykerala@gmail.com

Maharashtra State, Govt. of
Prerna Deshbratar

Maharashtra . e Maharashtra, 3, Church Road. Pune—- - -
State Commissioner, Disabilities

411 001
Sh”'.v' Vumlunmang SOCI?l welfare and Hea.Ith, Govt. of 9436034934 jacinthalazarus@gmail.com
Principal Secretary Manipur, Imphal, Manipur
Shri. L. Dhaneshwor Singh
Child Welfare Officer, Social Welfare - 9436027993 -
Department
Shri Sanjeet K Seal
State Nodal Officer, UDID Project SRt
Smti Bridget Warshong
JELUEIERE Asst Commissioner for PwDs 9863086563
Shri Dylan Robby Syiem i i
State Coordinator UDID Project SLILY LS
Smt. Marli Vankung Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of 9436155461; e o
Secretary Mizoram, Aizwal, Mizoram 0389 - 2318212 Ee LA,

Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, Social
Welfare Department, Govt. of
Mizoram

Dr. Ankita Chakravarty, IAS
Director

8289008855;

0389 — 2395044 mizoramswd@gmail.com

Shri. F. Vanlalruata

State Coordinator, UDID Project

Smti Sarah. R. Ritse Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of
Secretary Nagaland, Kohima-797004

Nagaland Ms Diethono Nakhro

State Commissioner for Persons with - 8258953837 -
Disabilities

Shri Bhaskar Jyoti Sharma

Principal Secretary, Department of Social
Security & Empowerment of Persons with
Disabilities

Ms. Sulochna Das

State Commissioner for Persons with - 9861080699 -
Disabilities

Puducherry Shri. Ashokan. S - 9443635370 -

- 8974144424 mizoramswd@gmail.com

Government of Odisha, SIDR Building,
Capital Hospital Campus, Unit-6,
Bhubaneshwar-751001



mailto:jacinthalazarus@gmail.com
mailto:socdepmiz@gmail.com
mailto:mizoramswd@gmail.com
mailto:mizoramswd@gmail.com

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

The Director, Department of Social
Welfare/Department of Women and Child
Development

Smti. Kalavady. D

The Deputy Director, Nodal Officer (COVID
2019), Department of Social Welfare
Smti. Kamalakumari V

The Superintendent (Establishment), Staff
Incharge (COVID 2019)

Shri Davinder Singh

Superintendent, O/0 Director Social Security
Shri Gagandeep Shahi

State Coordinator, UDID

Shri B.P Chandel

Deputy Director, Directorate of Specially
Abled Persons

Shri K. Srineevasulu
Principal Secretary

Shri C. Vijayaraj Kumar
Secretary

Thiru. Johny Tom Vargease IAS
State Commissioner for Persons with
Disabilities, Director for Welfare of the
Differently Abled

Corona Virus 24X7 Helpline for
Persons with Disabilities & Senior
Citizens

WhatsApp & Video Call Helpline for
Persons with Hearing and Speech
Impairments to communicate with Sign
Language Interpreters

Social Justice, Empowerment &
Welfare Department, Govt. of Sikkim,
Samaj Kalyan Bhawan, Lumsey, 5th
Mile, Gangtok-737102

Department of Welfare of Differently
Abled Persons, Govt. of Tamil Nadu,
Chennai-600078

9600219478

8637466067

9888880363

9876377800

9928309095

8919173853

950037711

8800656753

18004250111
(Toll Free)

9700799993

yangchenbhutiab3@gmail.com

secywdap@tn.gov.in

scd.tn@gmail.com



mailto:yangchenbhutia63@gmail.com
mailto:secywdap@tn.gov.in
mailto:scd.tn@gmail.com

Telangana

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

Shri M. Jagadeeswar

Principal Secretary, Department of Women &
Child Welfare & Disabled Welfare

Ms. Shailaja

Director and State Commissioner of PwDs,
Department of Women & Child Welfare &
Disabled Welfare

Dr Deep Kumar Debbarma
State Surveillance Officer

Shri Anant Das
Superintendent of Police

Shri Mahesh Kumar Gupta
AddlI. Chief Secretary

Shri S. K Shrivastav

State Commissioner of Persons with
Disabilities

Major Yogendra Yadav

State Commissioner for Persons with
Disabilities

Control Room

Department of Disabled Welfare, Govt.
of Uttar Pradesh, Room No.732, 7th
Floor, Bhapu Bhawan, Sachivalaya,
Lucknow-226001

9849792093

9849905475

7005513426;
9862670872
9436949241,
9612150583

9161737373

9599914539

9910561116

1070;
033-22143526

wcdsctg2014@gmail.com

wcdsctg2014@gmail.com

psred2016@gmail.com
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