Social Welfare Division Contacts by States and Union Territories in India

State/Union Territory	Contact Person	Address	Phone Number	Email Address
Andaman & Nicobar Islands	Ms. Ankita Mishra Bundela Secretary (Social Welfare Department)	Andaman and Nicobar Administration, Secretariat, Port Blair-744101	-	secyship.and@nic.in
Andhra Pradesh	Ms. K. Damyanti Principal Secretary, Social Welfare Department	-	9100778087	peshisw1@gmail.com peshi.wcdsc@gmail.com
	M. A. Kumar Raja Deputy Director, Welfare of Differently Abled, Transgender & Sr. Citizens	D.Number.74-14-2, 1st floor, Rajanarendra Building, Krishna Nagar, Yanamalakuduru road, Vijayawada - 520007	9490720301	-
Arunachal Pradesh	Ms. Niharika Rai Secretary, Department of Women & Child Development, Social Justice & Empowerment & Tribal Affairs	Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar - 791111	8919173853	-
Assam	Shri K J Hilaly State Commissioner of PwDS	-	9435080266; 9453182377	-
Bihar	Shri Atul Prasad Principal Secretary, Department of Social Welfare	Government of Bihar, Patna-800015, Bihar	09431005001	swbihar@gmail.com secysw-bih@nic.in
Chhattisgarh	Shri Prassna R Secretary, Social Welfare	-	9406100100	-
Delhi	Shri Santosh Kumar Section officer, Office of State Commissioner PwDs, GNCT of Delhi	-	8527077845	-
	Dr. A. Madhavi DD Disabilities, Dept of Social Welfare, GNCTD	-	9013270156	-
	Sh. Nitish Mohan Tripathi	-	9873936472	-

	State Coordinator UDID Project			
Goa	Shri S. K. Bhandari Secretary, Department of Social Welfare	Government of Goa, Porvorim- 4035211	9643335576	socialwelfaregoa@rediffmail.com
	Shri Santano Fernandes Deputy State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities	_	9881435463	-
Gujarat	Shri Maj Aggarwal Principal Secretary, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment	Govt. of Gujarat, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Block-5, 9th floor, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar-382010	9978444105	secswd@gujarat.gov.in
	Shri Dina Nath Pandey State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Govt. of Gujarat	_	9978406491	-
Haryana	Shri Dinesh Shastri State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Govt. of Haryana	-	9050080529	-
Jharkhand	Dr. Amitabh Kaushal Secretary, Department of Women Child Development & Social Security	Govt. of Jharkhand, Room Number.304, Project Building, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004	9430119083	swdjharkhand@gmail.com
	Shri Satish Chandra State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities	-	9431271428	-
Karnataka	Shri Basavaraju V S State commissioner for Persons with Disabilities	-	9449869430	-
Kerala	Shri Biju Prabhakar Special Secretary, Social Justice Department	_	9447035355	sjsecykerala@gmail.com
	Dr. G. Harikumar State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities, Govt. of Kerala	-	9447743797	-
Madhya Pradesh	Shri Sandeep Rajak State Commissioner of PwDs	-	9425139344	-
	Shri Sunil Sharma Assistant Director	-	9752405244	-

Maharashtra	Prerna Deshbratar State Commissioner, Disabilities	Maharashtra State, Govt. of Maharashtra, 3, Church Road. Pune – 411 001	-	-
Manipur	Shri. V. Vumlunmang Principal Secretary	Social welfare and Health, Govt. of Manipur, Imphal, Manipur	9436034934	jacinthalazarus@gmail.com
	Shri. L. Dhaneshwor Singh Child Welfare Officer, Social Welfare Department	-	9436027993	-
	Shri Sanjeet K Seal State Nodal Officer, UDID Project	-	9436101358	-
Meghalaya	Smti Bridget Warshong Asst Commissioner for PwDs	-	9863086563	-
	Shri Dylan Robby Syiem State Coordinator UDID Project	-	8415927160	-
Mizoram	Smt. Marli Vankung Secretary	Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizwal, Mizoram	9436155461; 0389 - 2318212	socdepmiz@gmail.com
	Dr. Ankita Chakravarty, IAS Director	Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, Social Welfare Department, Govt. of Mizoram	8289008855; 0389 – 2395044	mizoramswd@gmail.com
	Shri. F. Vanlalruata State Coordinator, UDID Project	-	8974144424	mizoramswd@gmail.com
Nagaland	Smti Sarah. R. Ritse Secretary	Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of Nagaland, Kohima-797004	-	-
	Ms Diethono Nakhro State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities	-	8258953837	-
Odisha	Shri Bhaskar Jyoti Sharma Principal Secretary, Department of Social Security & Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities	Government of Odisha, SIDR Building, Capital Hospital Campus, Unit-6, Bhubaneshwar-751001		-
	Ms. Sulochna Das State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities	-	9861080699	-
Puducherry	Shri. Ashokan. S	-	9443635370	-

	The Director, Department of Social Welfare/Department of Women and Child			
	Development			
	Smti. Kalavady. D			
	The Deputy Director, Nodal Officer (COVID 2019), Department of Social Welfare	-	9600219478	-
	Smti. Kamalakumari V The Superintendent (Establishment), Staff Incharge (COVID 2019)	-	8637466067	-
Punjab	Shri Davinder Singh Superintendent, O/O Director Social Security	-	9888880363	-
	Shri Gagandeep Shahi State Coordinator , UDID	-	9876377800	-
Rajasthan	Shri B.P Chandel Deputy Director, Directorate of Specially Abled Persons	_	9928309095	-
Sikkim	Shri K. Srineevasulu Principal Secretary	Social Justice, Empowerment & Welfare Department, Govt. of Sikkim, Samaj Kalyan Bhawan, Lumsey, 5th Mile, Gangtok-737102	8919173853	yangchenbhutia63@gmail.com
Tamil Nadu	Shri C. Vijayaraj Kumar Secretary	Department of Welfare of Differently Abled Persons, Govt. of Tamil Nadu, Chennai-600078	950037711	secywdap@tn.gov.in
	Thiru. Johny Tom Vargease IAS State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Director for Welfare of the Differently Abled	-	8800656753	scd.tn@gmail.com
	Corona Virus 24X7 Helpline for Persons with Disabilities & Senior Citizens	-	18004250111 (Toll Free)	-
	WhatsApp & Video Call Helpline for Persons with Hearing and Speech Impairments to communicate with Sign Language Interpreters	_	9700799993	-

Telangana	Shri M. Jagadeeswar Principal Secretary, Department of Women & Child Welfare & Disabled Welfare	-	9849792093	wcdsctg2014@gmail.com
	Ms. Shailaja Director and State Commissioner of PwDs, Department of Women & Child Welfare & Disabled Welfare	-	9849905475	wcdsctg2014@gmail.com
Tripura	Dr Deep Kumar Debbarma State Surveillance Officer	-	7005513426; 9862670872	-
	Shri Anant Das Superintendent of Police	-	9436949241; 9612150583	-
Uttar Pradesh	Shri Mahesh Kumar Gupta Addl. Chief Secretary	Department of Disabled Welfare, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh, Room No.732, 7th Floor, Bhapu Bhawan, Sachivalaya, Lucknow-226001	9161737373	psred2016@gmail.com
	Shri S. K Shrivastav State Commissioner of Persons with Disabilities	-	9599914539	-
Uttarakhand	Major Yogendra Yadav State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities	-	9910561116	-
West Bengal	Control Room	-	1070; 033-22143526	-